The Executive Board:
Oswald J. Grübel, John J. Mack, Walter Berchtold, Brady W. Dougan, Brian D. Finn, Leonhard
H. Fischer, David P. Frick,
Ulrich Körner, Philip K. Ryan, Richard E. Thornburgh, Stephen R. Volk, Alex W. Widmer,
Barbara A. Yastine

Zurich, February 10, 2004

 Share data
31.12.03 31.12.02 31.12.01 31.12.00 31.12.99

Shares issued 1,195,005,914 1,189,891,720 1,196,609,811 1,201,751,960 1,088,825,952
To be issued upon conversion of
MCS 1) 40,413,838 40,413,838 – – –
Shares repurchased 2) – – (7,730,000) – –
Own shares, net 3) (21,220,018) – – – –

Shares outstanding 1,214,199,734 1,230,305,558 1,188,879,811 1,201,751,960 1,088,825,952

Weighted-average shares
outstanding 4) 1,209,297,290 1,190,206,207 1,194,090,788 1,111,100,088 1,085,243,040
1) Maximum number of shares in connection with Mandatory Convertible Securities issued by Credit Suisse
Group Finance (Guernsey) Ltd.
2) Shares cancelled on 09.08.02, as previously approved by the Annual General Meeting.
3) Reflects applied mandatory changes in Swiss Federal Banking Commission guidelines.
4) Adjusted for weighted average shares repurchased.

 Market capitalization
2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

Year-end, in CHF m 54,943 36,909 84,173 92,535 86,153
Change in % 48.9 (56.2) (9.0) 7.4 48.9

Edgar Filing: CREDIT SUISSE GROUP - Form 6-K

158

As a % of SMI (at year-end) 7.3 6.2 9.3 8.7 9.9

 Share price
in CHF 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

At year-end 45.25 30.00 70.80 77.00 79.13
High (closing price) 48.70 73.60 87.00 97.13 79.13
Low (closing price) 20.70 20.60 44.80 73.25 53.00

 Per share information
in CHF 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

Book value 26.1 23.2 29.9 34.1 27.1
Gross operating profit 6.1 3.8 7.4 10.9 7.2
Dividend / repayment of capital 0.51) 0.1 2.0 2.0 1.8

Basic earnings per share 4.13 (2.78) 1.33 5.21 3.92
Diluted earnings per share 4.03 (2.78) 1.32 5.19 3.89

Price/earnings ratio 11.0 (10.8) 53.2 14.8 20.2
Price/book value ratio 1.7 1.3 2.4 2.3 2.9
1) Proposal of the Board of Directors to the Annual General Meeting on 30.04.04.
 Trading volume on Swiss Exchange (SWX)

2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

in CHF m Total per year 76,702 95,455 115,487 108,361 88,107
Daily average 306.0 377.3 461.9 431.7 346.9

in 1,000 units Total per year 2,094,168 2,222,370 1,603,663 1,335,344 1,301,988
Daily average 8,376.1 8,784.1 6,414.7 5,320.0 5,126.0

 Consolidated income statement
in CHF m 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

Net interest income 7,424 8,036 6,751 5,313 5,338
Net commission and service fee
income 11,940 15,334 18,115 16,596 10,856
Net trading income 2,515 2,254 8,913 8,791 6,578
Net income from the insurance
business 4,621 3,312 6,300 6,166 4,166
Other ordinary income/(expenses),
net (178) (898) (925) 365 (294)

Operating income 26,322 28,038 39,154 37,231 26,644

Personnel expenses 13,630 16,910 21,890 18,503 13,554
Other operating expenses 5,271 6,619 8,394 6,645 5,227

Operating expenses 18,901 23,529 30,284 25,148 18,781

Gross operating profit 7,421 4,509 8,870 12,083 7,863

Depreciation, valuation adjustments
and losses 3,935 8,102 6,341 3,021 2,631

Profit/(loss) before extraordinary
items, cumulative effect of change
in accounting principle and taxes 3,486 (3,593) 2,529 9,062 5,232

Edgar Filing: CREDIT SUISSE GROUP - Form 6-K

159

Extraordinary income 2,047 746 52 105 93
Extraordinary expenses (575) (403) (281) (1,796) (152)
Cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle 319 520 – – –
Taxes (154) (596) (486) (1,349) (855)

Net profit/(loss) before minority
interests 5,123 (3,326) 1,814 6,022 4,318

Minority interests (124) 17 (227) (237) (68)

Net profit/(loss) 4,999 (3,309) 1,587 5,785 4,250

 Return on equity
in % 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999

Return on equity 16.6 (10.0) 4.1 17.7 15.6

 Consolidated balance sheet
in CHF m 31.12.03 31.12.02 31.12.01 31.12.00 31.12.99

Total assets 962,164 955,656 1,022,513 987,433 729,022
Shareholders' equity 34,692 31,394 38,921 43,522 30,683
Minority interests in shareholders'
equity 2,956 2,878 3,121 2,571 1,154

 Capital data/ratios
31.12.03 31.12.02 31.12.011) 31.12.001) 31.12.991)

BIS risk-weighted assets in CHF m 190,761 196,486 222,874 239,465 209,870
BIS Tier 1 ratio in % 11.7 9.0 9.5 11.3 11.8
BIS total capital ratio in % 17.4 14.4 15.7 18.2 17.8
1) In cooperation with the Swiss Federal Banking Commission, the capital treatment of the Group’s investment in
Winterthur has been revised for 2003 and 2002. Previously published comparative figures have not been restated.

 Assets under management
in CHF bn 31.12.03 31.12.02 31.12.01 31.12.00 31.12.99

Total assets under management 1,199.4 1,160.0 1,430.6 1,392.0 1,132.7

 Number of employees (full-time equivalents)
31.12.03 31.12.02 31.12.01 31.12.00 31.12.99

Switzerland banking 19,661 21,270 21,794 21,454 20,885
insurance 6,426 7,063 6,849 6,781 6,569

Outside Switzerland banking 20,310 25,057 28,415 30,666 17,249